(a) the Company raising a minimum of $6 million in equity by 26 May 2005;

(b) the Company obtaining appropriate shareholder, statutory and regulatory
approvals by no later than 26 May 2005; and

(c) execution of all documentation relating to the facility in a full form formal
document acceptable to LinQ and the Company.

(ii)   Capital Raising

With the knowledge that the Company has secured a loan facility of $6,000,000 from
LinQ, it is the Company’s intention to raise a further minimum amount of $6,000,000 and
a maximum amount of $8,000,000 by a Prospectus of 11,428,571 Shares (based on raising
$8,000,000) at an expected issue price of $0.70.  Please refer to resolution 3 for
Shareholder approval in relation to the Capital Raising.

25

1.6 Pro-forma Capital Structure

At the close of the Prospectus offer, the issue of Shares to the Philsaga Vendors and the issue of Options to
the parties in terms of this Notice and assuming no Options are exercised prior to the close of the Prospectus
offer, the capital structure of the Company will be:

Description
Current
capital

structure

Proposed
transaction and

raising

Pro-forma
capital structure

Shares

Issued 39,901,792  39,901,792
Vendor shares  25,000,000 25,000,000
Capital Raising (at 70 cents)  11,428,571 11,428,571

Total Shares 39,876,792 36,428,571 76,330,363

Options

Listed
-  $0.20 options expiring 31 Jan 2007 20,383,843  20,383,843
Unlisted
-  $0.6072 options expiring 31 Jan 2007 225,000  225,000
-  $0.4334 options expiring 23 Dec 2009 600,000  600,000
-  $0.5764 options expiring 16 Dec 2007
 (Resolutions 9 to 11)

 3,000,000 3,000,000

-  options to Intersuisse expiring 28 Feb 2008
 (Resolution 4)

 500,000 500,000

-  options to LinQ expiring 30 Apr 2008
 (Resolution 5)

 7,500,000 7,500,000

Total options 21,208,843 11,000,000 32,208,843

The ASX may classify the Vendor Shares and the Options the subject of Resolutions 4 and 5 and 9 to 12 as
subject to the restricted securities or escrow provisions of the ASX Listing Rules.  If an escrow is applied by
the ASX it may be either 12 months or 24 months as applicable.

1.7 Risks

Shareholders should be aware that if the Philsaga Transaction completes, the Company will be subject to
various risk factors.  Given the Company is already an explorer in the Philippines a number of the risk
factors are not new to the Company.

Some of the material risk factors involving the Company and its operations and activities are set out below.

(a) General Economic Risks and Business Climate

[…]

they wish.  Where a shareholder completes and lodges a valid proxy form and attends the Meeting in person,
then the proxy’s authority to speak and vote for that shareholder is suspended while the shareholder is present
at the Meeting.

5. Where a Proxy Form or form of appointment of corporate representative is lodged and is executed under
power of attorney, the power of attorney must be lodged in like manner as this proxy.

6. To vote by proxy, please complete and sign this proxy form and return the proxy form (by post, delivery or
fax) to the Company Secretary:

Registered Office : Suite 7
  11 Preston Street
  Como   WA   6152

Facsimile Number : 08 9367 0602

Postal Address : PO Box 860
  Canning Bridge   WA   6153

 so that it is received not later than 10:00am (WST) on 14 May 2005.

APPENDIX 1

MEDUSA MINING LIMITED

Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

as at 31 December 2004

A pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position of Medusa Mining Limited, taking into account the
acquisition of the Co-O mine and associated assets as at 31 December 2004.

Description Note Un-audited Adjustments Pro-forma

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash 8 1,713,067 5,000,000 6,713,067
Receivables  73,589 - 73,589
Other  16,692 - 16,692

Total assets  1,803,348 5,000,000 6,803,348

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Acquisition of Co-O mine 1 315,919 33,500,000 33,815,919
Property, plant & equipment  57,935 - 57,935
Mineral properties  2,495,519 - 2,495,519

Total non-current assets  2,869,373 33,500,000 36,369,373

TOTAL ASSETS  4,672,721 38,500,000 43,172,721

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables  241,837  241,837
Provisions  1,929 - 1,929
Total current liabilities  243,766  243,766

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables 4/5/7 - 14,000,000 14,000,000

Total non-current liabilities  - 14,000,000 14,000,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES  243,766 14,000,000 14,243,766

NET ASSETS  4,428,955 24,500,000 28,928,955

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share capital 2/3 5,320,744 25,500,000 30,820,744
Retained profit & loss 6 (891,789) (1,000,000) (1,891,789)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY  4,428,955 24,500,000 28,928,955

The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position assumes:

1. The acquisition cost of the Co-O mine and associated assets at a cost of $33,500,000, comprising:
(a)  the issue of 25,000,000 vendor shares at an assumed price of $0.70 per share;

2

(b)  cash consideration of $14,000,000;
(c)  $2,000,000 for equipment purchases.

2. Issue of 25,000,000 Vendor Shares to Philsaga Vendors at an assumed price of $0.70;
3. Equity raising of $8,000,000 being 11,428,571 shares at an issue price of $0.70;
4. Borrowings of $6,000,000 by the LinQ mezzanine financing facility;
5. Deferred Philsaga Vendors payments of $7,000,000: